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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

LM-79-08

P488749

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P387254)
INNOVATION CENTER

3/11/2021

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE
CLM-12-4-INS-P12125-LD4-1HI-27-120-EDD

1X4 CLM LED LUMINAIRE WITH P12125 LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

3661.5 lumens

N/A

84.8 lumens/watt
1.01/1.04/1.24

Rectangular (W 1'x L: 4' x H: Q')
Direct

43.2
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P488749

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-12-4-INS-P12125-LD4-1HI-27-120-EDD

0% Up

100% Dn

1,576-cd

—0°-180°

— — - 45°-225°

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot

180°

1,182 cd

788 cd

394 cd

170°

(%) COOPER

160°

Lighting Solutions

150°
140°
130°
120°
110°
100°
90°
80°
70°
60°
50°
40°
30°

90°-270°

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P488749
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-12-4-INS-P12125-LD4-1HI-27-120-EDD

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50
RwW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50
RCR
0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111
1 109 104 100 96 106 102 98 95 98
2 99 91 84 79 97 89 83 78 86
3 90 80 72 65 88 78 71 65 75
4 83 71 62 55 81 70 61 55 67
5 76 63 54 48 74 62 54 48 60
6 70 57 48 42 68 56 48 42 54
7 65 52 43 37 64 51 43 37 49
8 61 47 39 33 59 47 39 33 45
9 57 43 35 30 55 43 35 30 42
10 53 40 32 27 52 40 32 27 39

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 45° 90°
0° 4242 4242 4242
5° 4073 4044 4044
10° 3791 3756 3785
15° 3597 3590 3626
20° 3465 3490 3517
25° 3366 3421 3441
30° 3285 3366 3387
35° 3228 3323 3356
40° 3171 3300 3328
45° 3106 3268 3307
50° 3037 3227 3270
55° 2953 3180 3193
60° 2847 3093 3087
65° 2699 2974 2954
70° 2519 2773 2740
75° 2224 2457 2433
80° 1807 2002 1905
85° 1254 1275 1229

30

111
95

80
69

60
53
47
42
38
35
32

Scaled Data Report
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@ C

30

106
91
78
67
59
52
46
41
37
34
31

10

106
89
74
62
54
46
41
36
33
29
27

20
10
50

102
90
79
70
63
56
51
47
43
40
37

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P488749
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-12-4-INS-P12125-LD4-1HI-27-120-EDD

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 139.3 3.8 o° 1576 1576 1576 1576 1576

10°-20° 364.8 10.0 5° 1508 1504 1497 1496 1497 140
20°-30° 530.6 14.5 15° 1291 1288 1289 1298 1301 364
30°-40° 631.3 17.2 25° 1134 1143 1152 1162 1159 522
40°-50° 655.6 17.9 35° 983 995 1012 1027 1022 614
50°-60° 593.9 16.2 45° 816 831 859 868 869 631
60°-70° 448.2 12.2 55° 629 644 678 683 681 562
70°-80° 244.2 6.7 65° 424 436 467 466 464 419
80°-90° 53.7 1.5 75° 214 223 236 238 234 228
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 41 41 41 41 40 51
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1034.7 28.3

0°-40° 1666.0 45.5

0°-60° 2915.5 79.6

0°-90° 3661.5 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 3661.5 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P488749
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-12-4-INS-P12125-LD4-1HI-27-120-EDD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°l 1576.3 1576.3 1576.3 1576.3  1576.3
2.5° 1562.5 1561.0 1555.8  1553.9 1553.5
5°| 1507.8 1504.2 1497.2 1496.4  1497.2
7.5°1 1442.4 1438.5 1431.4 14341 1437.7
10°| 1387.3 1377.4 1374.6  1378.6  1385.3
12.5°] 13380 1330.1 1327.8  1338.0 13428
15°1 1291.1 1288.0 1288.8  1297.5 1301.4
17.5° 1250.6 1248.6 1253.7 12604 12624
20°( 1210.0 1214.0 12187 1225.8 1228.1
22.5°| 1170.2 1177.7 1185.6  1195.0 1191.9
25°| 11336 11431 1152.1 1161.6  1158.8
27.5°| 1094.6 1105.6 1118.2 1128.5 1124.5
30°| 1057.2 1071.0 1083.2 1095.8  1089.9
32.5°| 1020.2 1033.2 1047.7 1063.1 1056.4
35° 982.7 994.6  1011.5 1026.9 1021.7
37.5° 941.4 956.0 975.2 988.6 985.1
40° 902.8 916.2 9394 948.1 947.3
42.5° 863.8 874.8 899.2 909.1 907.5
45° 816.1 830.7 858.7 868.1 868.9
47.5° 774.0 786.2 816.1 823.6 825.2
50° 725.5 740.9 770.8 779.9 781.1
52.5° 677.9 694.4 725.1 731.4 732.6
55° 629.4 644.4 677.9 682.6 680.6
57.5° 578.6 596.7 627.5 629.8 631.8
60° 529.0 544.7 574.7 577.8 573.5
62.5° 475.0 491.2 5219 522.7 519.1
65° 423.8 436.0 467.1 466.4 464.0
67.5° 370.2 385.2 408.1 408.8 406.9
70° 320.2 330.5 352.5 352.9 348.2
72.5° 266.3 277.3 295.0 292.7 291.5
75° 213.9 222.6 236.3 237.9 234.0
77.5° 165.8 172.1 182.4 181.2 176.8
80° 116.6 121.7 129.2 127.6 122.9

82.5° 74.4 77.6 82.3 80.4 78.4
85° 40.6 40.9 41.3 40.9 39.8
87.5° 15.0 15.4 15.4 15.0 13.8
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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